TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phoenix Age, Inc.		03/06/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PA III, Inc.	
Street Address:	795 Folsom Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828095	CASTLE AGE
Registration Number:	4415359	UNDERWORLD EMPIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: eva.pulliam@arentfox.com, tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eva Pulliam **SIGNATURE:** /Eva Pulliam/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0033

900385634

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 11/22/2016